Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4274

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2016

Program Research Sub Program Sustainable Research Excellence

Component Section $41-20

<centre>Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grants
under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(7), Sustainable Resear ch Excellence - 2016)</centre>

I, VIRGINIA HART, CONFIRM that:

(@) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of
Education;

(b) entry has been based on awritten copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the Minister for
Education (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each Higher Education Provider
(HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Sustainable Research Excellence; AND

(c) entry has been based on awritten copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under paragraph
41-30(b) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate of the Education Minister, which is the amount
shown in Column 4 of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 759,038 25,302 784,340
Charles Sturt University 781,278 26,043 807,321
Macquarie University 2,797,734 93,258 2,890,992
Southern Cross University 677,553 22,585 700,138
The University of New England 1,183,926 39,464 1,223,390
The University of New South Wales 13,727,071 457,569 14,184,640
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The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology, Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology
Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University

MCD University of Divinity

The University of Notre Dame Australia

3,152,029
17,214,937
1,589,470
1,314,563
2,126,951

2,014,364
318,575
1,415,268
15,541,151
1,565,216

1,288,267
20,287,276
642,613

371,952
2,439,461
2,036,913
2,882,502

19,345,890

635,844

649,812

2,279,329

698,574
1,129,207
8,206,802

1,646,871
8,734,982
2,257,224

3,056,816

3,666
1,607,129

730,586

9,617,324

602,387
0
76,823

105,067
573,831
52,982
43,819
70,899

67,145
10,619
47,176
518,039
52,173

42,942
676,242
21,420

12,398
81,316
67,897
96,083
644,863
21,195
21,660

75,977
23,286
37,640
273,560

54,896
291,166
75,241

101,893

122
53,571

24,352

320,578

20,079
0
2,561

3,257,096
17,788,768
1,642,452
1,358,382
2,197,850

2,081,509
329,194
1,462,444
16,059,190
1,617,389

1,331,209
20,963,518
664,033

384,350
2,520,777
2,104,810
2,978,585

19,990,753

657,039

671,472

2,355,306

721,860
1,166,847
8,480,362

1,701,767
9,026,148
2,332,465

3,158,709

3,788
1,660,700

754,938

9,937,902

622,466
0
79,384
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Torrens University AustraliaLtd 0 0 0
TOTAL Australia

157,407,374 5,246,909 162,654,283
Variation Reason
SRE Payments for Pay Number #14
Approved by VIRGINIA HART on 26 July 2016 at 11:37:02

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 02
August 2016 05:00:42
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