

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4274

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2016

ProgramSub ProgramSustainable Research Excellence

Component Section S41-20

<centre>Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(7), Sustainable Research Excellence - 2016)

I, VIRGINIA HART, CONFIRM that:

- (a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of Education;
- (b) entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the Minister for Education (the **Education Minister**), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each Higher Education Provider (**HEP**) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the **Table**) under the Sustainable Research Excellence; AND
- (c) entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate of the Education Minister, which is the amount shown in Column 4 of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4 Revised Amounts of	
State/Territory Institution	Amounts of Financial	Variation		
	Assistance		Financial Assistance	
NSW Amount (excludes GST)				
Australian Catholic University	759,038	25,302	784,340	
Charles Sturt University	781,278	26,043	807,321	
Macquarie University	2,797,734	93,258	2,890,992	
Southern Cross University	677,553	22,585	700,138	
The University of New England	1,183,926	39,464	1,223,390	
The University of New South Wales	13,727,071	457,569	14,184,640	

The University of Newcastle	3,152,029	105,067	3,257,096
The University of Sydney	17,214,937	573,831	17,788,768
University of Technology, Sydney	1,589,470	52,982	1,642,452
University of Western Sydney	1,314,563	43,819	1,358,382
University of Wollongong	2,126,951	70,899	2,197,850
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	2,014,364	67,145	2,081,509
Federation University Australia	318,575	10,619	329,194
La Trobe University	1,415,268	47,176	1,462,444
Monash University	15,541,151	518,039	16,059,190
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	1,565,216	52,173	1,617,389
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	1,288,267	42,942	1,331,209
The University of Melbourne	20,287,276	676,242	20,963,518
Victoria University	642,613	21,420	664,033
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	371,952	12,398	384,350
Griffith University	2,439,461	81,316	2,520,777
James Cook University	2,036,913	67,897	2,104,810
Queensland University of Technology	2,882,502	96,083	2,978,585
The University of Queensland	19,345,890	644,863	19,990,753
University of Southern Queensland	635,844	21,195	657,039
University of the Sunshine Coast	649,812	21,660	671,472
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	2,279,329	75,977	2,355,306
Edith Cowan University	698,574	23,286	721,860
Murdoch University	1,129,207	37,640	1,166,847
The University of Western Australia	8,206,802	273,560	8,480,362
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	1,646,871	54,896	1,701,767
The University of Adelaide	8,734,982	291,166	9,026,148
University of South Australia	2,257,224	75,241	2,332,465
TAS Amount (excludes GST)	_,,	, - ,	_,,
University of Tasmania	3,056,816	101,893	3,158,709
•	3,030,010	101,093	3,130,709
NT Amount (excludes GST)	2.666	122	2.700
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	3,666	122	3,788
Charles Darwin University	1,607,129	53,571	1,660,700
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	730,586	24,352	754,938
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	9,617,324	320,578	9,937,902
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Bond University	602,387	20,079	622,466
MCD University of Divinity	0	0	0
The University of Notre Dame Australia	76,823	2,561	79,384

Torrens University Australia Ltd	O	0	0
TOTAL Australia			

157,407,374

5,246,909

162,654,283

Variation Reason

SRE Payments for Pay Number #14

Approved by VIRGINIA HART on 26 July 2016 at 11:37:02

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 02 August 2016 05:00:42